PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6309150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
SEQUENCE:	2		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
FUNDA SAHIN-NOMALER	04/10/2018		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAITRAM, L.L.C.
Street Address:	200 LAITRAM LANE
City:	HARAHAN
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	16982826					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (504)734-5233

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5045701226

Email: donna.walker@laitram.com

Correspondent Name: DONNA WALKER Address Line 1: 200 LAITRAM LANE

LEGAL DEPT. Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: HARAHAN, LOUISIANA 70123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2790Z
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA WALKER
SIGNATURE:	/Donna Walker/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment_Funda#page1.tif source=assignment Funda#page2.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 053833 FRAME: 0338**

506262404

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between Funda Sahin-Nomaler ("Inventor") and Laitram, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company with offices located at 200 Laitram Lane, Harahan, Louisiana 70123, U.S.A. ("Assignee") regarding a patent application ("Application") titled ELECTROMAGNETIC CONVEYOR SYSTEM.

WHEREAS,	the Invent	or has	invented	one	or n	nore	inventions	disclosed	or	claimed	in	the
Application ("Invention	s") file	d in the U	Inited	l Sta	tes P	atent and T	rademark	Off	ice ("US	PT	O")
on		an	d given A	Appli	catio	n No) .			•		

WHEREAS, Laitram, together with its successors and assigns, and in accordance with agreements between Laitram's wholly owned subsidiary, Intralox, L.L.C. and Inventors' employer, Philips Electronics Nederland B.V. acting through Philips Innovation Services ("Agreements"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and to the Applications (as defined in the Assignment). (The Agreements are governed by the General Terms and Conditions for the performance of Services, for hardware and/or software and reports, presentations or other documentation pertaining thereto, on a Time and Material basis, by Philips Electronics Nederland B.V. acting through Philips Innovation Services (Version February 2016), as amended by Amendment on March 14, 2017, replacing Clause 7 (Intellectual Property) of the original General Terms and Conditions.)

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. For valuable consideration from the Assignee to the Inventor, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with existing agreements duly entered into with Philips and the Agreements between Philips and Intralox, the Inventors hereby convey, transfer, and assign to the Assignee and its lawful successors and assigns, and the Assignee accepts the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and all patents that may be granted on them in the United States and all other countries, territories, and jurisdictions in the world (collectively, "Countries") and to all existing or future related applications, divisions, substitutes, renewals, reissues, continuing applications, conversions, re-examinations, extensions, and any resulting patents thereof in all Countries (collectively, "Applications") for the full terms for which they may be granted and any rights associated with them, including, but not limited to, any and all royalties, profits, damages, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or later due or payable, and to the right to claim benefit and priority from the Applications in all the Countries.
- 2. The Inventor represents and warrants that she has the ability to convey all the rights and interests she assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted, and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted in this Assignment.
- 3. The Inventor authorizes the Assignee to file for and request that the USPTO and corresponding bodies in each of the other Countries issue any and all patents resulting from any of the Applications to the Assignee.
- 4. This Assignment inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and is binding on the Inventor and her respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

1 of 2

- 5. The Inventor shall take the steps and actions and provide the cooperation and assistance at the Assignee's expense to the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, in connection with the Inventions and the Applications, or for any inventions and discoveries derived therefrom, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the Assignment to the Assignee or any assignee or successor thereto, including, but not limited to: the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, documents in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties and agreements, or other lawful papers; the execution and delivery of all papers necessary in connection with any administrative or judicial proceedings; and the provision of information and testimony and cooperation in every way in obtaining and producing evidence and prosecuting such proceedings.
- 6. The Inventor hereby grants Assignee the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification information, including an application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below:

By	Witness z. Ö. Nonales
Name: Funda Sahin-Nomaler	Name:
Date! 1.04-2018	Date: 10.04-20/8
A Company of the Comp	Date: 10.04-2018
Assignment Accepted by:	Laitram, L.L.C.
	Clay Beerly, Secretary
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	day of May , 2018.
TO SAN OLO SAN	James T. Cronvich LSBA # 01042 Notary Public My commission is issued for life.

2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/21/2020